

तेजप्र विश्वविद्यालय / TEZPUR UNIVERSITY

(संसद के अधिनियम दवारा स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविदयालय)

(A Central University established by an Act of Parliament)

संकायाध्यक्ष का कार्यालय, शोध व विकास OFFICE OF THE DEAN, RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT

तेजप्र-784028 :: असम / TEZPUR-784028 :: ASSAM

Corrigendum to the Advertisement Memo No. DoRD/MBBT/AMR/20-266/348-A dated 01/08/2019

In partial modification of the Advertisement issued vide <u>Memo No. DoRD/MBBT/AMR/20-266/348-A dated 01/08/2019</u> for the temporary position of one **Junior Research Fellow** in the DST-SERB sponsored project entitled "Studies on Exosomal lipidomics and Micro RNAs and their clinical utility in the management of metastatic and multiple drug resistant breast cancer" under the Principal Investigator Prof. A.M. Ramteke, Department of Molecular Biology and Biotechnology, Tezpur University, the 'Educational Qualification and 'Fellowship' are to be read as under.

Educational Qualification: Candidate must possess a M.Sc. in Biochemistry/Biotechnology/Molecular Biology/Zoology/life Sciences or allied sciences.

Fellowship: Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand) only plus HRA as admissible per month for NET qualified candidate and Rs. 14,000/- (Rupees fourteen thousand) only plus HRA as admissible per month for non-NET candidates.

The other terms & conditions of the advertisement **Memo No. DoRD/MBBT/AMR/20-266/348-A dated 01/08/2019 shall remain the same.**

For further details, please contact:

Prof. A.M. Ramteke Department of Molecular Biology and Biotechnology Tezpur University; Tezpur – 784 028, Assam E-mail: anand@tezu.ernet.in

Sd/Dean, Research and Development
Tezpur University
Date: 05/08/2019

Memo No. DoRD/MBBT/AMR/20-266/356-A Copy to:

- 1. Prof. A.M. Ramteke, Department of Molecular Biology and Biotechnology, Tezpur University.
- 2. Head, Department of Molecular Biology and Biotechnology, Tezpur University.
- 3. Finance Officer, Tezpur University.
- 4. Webmaster, Tezpur University, with a request to upload the above corrigendum in the University website.

Sd/-Dean, Research and Development Tezpur University